
Fall Enrollment History 1998-2002 by Program

Number %
Change Change

1998 1998
1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 to 2002 to 2002

Accounting 454 436 449 489 544 90 19.8%
Administrative Office Tech* 162 182 160 136 144 -18 -11.1%
Air Conditioning & Refrigeration 59 100 60 56 48 -11 -18.6%
Aircraft Airframe Maintenance 
Technology 16 6 0 0 0 -16 -100.0%

Aircraft Powerplant Maintenance 
Technology 5 0 0 0 0 -5 -100.0%

American Sign Language Studies** 46 34 42 40 36 -10 -21.7%

Architectural/ Construction Tech. 104 94 92 109 97 -7 -6.7%

Biomedical Equip Repair Technology 52 48 33 26 43 -9 -17.3%

Business Administration 1,037 980 849 897 1,044 7 0.7%
Business Training 37 50 45 47 22 -15 -40.5%
Carpentry 17 19 21 18 26 9 52.9%
Certified Nurse Assistant 0 0 0 22 43 43 95.5%
Civil Construction Technology 62 43 57 46 57 -5 -8.1%

Computer Information Technology 726 739 666 625 634 -92 -12.7%

Computer Network Technology 161 257 293 255 274 113 70.2%
Computer Repair 94 87 78 55 45 -49 -52.1%
Computer Repair Technology 56 46 36 36 59 3 5.4%
Construction Management 12 11 16 13 13 1 8.3%
Construction Management 4 14 14 34 29 25 625.0%
Criminal Justice 416 448 496 517 518 102 24.5%
Culinary Arts 210 219 198 190 192 -18 -8.6%
Dental Hygiene 149 118 81 61 39 -110 -73.8%
Dental Laboratory Technology 29 29 18 19 21 -8 -27.6%
Diagnostic Medical Sonography 41 42 41 53 72 31 75.6%
Dietetic Technician 63 52 42 36 53 -10 -15.9%
Drafting (Certificate) 72 79 67 48 39 -33 -45.8%
Drafting (ITMF) 65 54 44 44 57 -8 -12.3%
Early Childhood Education 766 848 775 680 722 -44 -5.7%

Educational Interpreting for the Deaf 69 75 84 61 75 6 8.7%

Electrical Construction Technician 41 34 40 36 16 -25 -61.0%

Electrical Electronics Engineering 
Technology 163 137 121 134 148 -15 -9.2%

Electronics Repair 26 24 29 17 16 -10 -38.5%
Electronics Repair Technology 18 14 13 19 31 13 72.2%
Emergency Medical Technology 111 98 102 92 110 -1 -0.9%
English as a Second Language 325 304 291 285 278 -47 -14.5%
Fine Arts 151 153 126 158 173 22 14.6%
Fire Protection Technology 391 207 264 320 162 -229 -58.6%
Food Service Careers 12 9 8 30 34 22 183.3%
Funeral Service Education 145 142 146 148 153 8 5.5%
*was Office Careers
**was Manual Communication
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Fall Enrollment History 1998-2002 by Program (cont.)

Number %
Change Change

1998 1998
1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 to 2002 to 2002

General Science 293 263 237 250 261 -32 -10.9%
General Studies 1,932 1,906 1,970 1,924 1,960 28 1.4%
Health Information Technology 156 163 134 154 186 30 19.2%
Horticulture 0 0 8 33 80 80 900.0%
Hospitality 90 97 108 96 100 10 11.1%
Interior Design 126 142 155 178 199 73 57.9%
Legal Secretary 0 1 4 28 53 53 5200.0%
Machine Tool Technology 27 15 13 22 21 -6 -22.2%
Management 102 161 177 207 247 145 142.2%
Manufacturing 47 18 6 5 3 -44 -93.6%
Medical Laboratory Technician 121 110 86 85 110 -11 -9.1%
Motor Vehicle Technology 127 177 124 132 126 -1 -0.8%
Music 84 78 89 102 126 42 50.0%
Nuclear Medicine Technology 18 19 17 16 23 5 27.8%
Nursing 475 440 437 460 501 26 5.5%
Occupational Therapy Assistant 170 112 81 74 50 -120 -70.6%
Ophthalmic Medical Assistant 20 28 28 15 18 -2 -10.0%
Performance & Media Arts 139 160 143 171 181 42 30.2%
Pharmacy Technician 0 12 56 101 170 170 1316.7%
Physical Therapist Assisting 528 376 282 274 345 -183 -34.7%
Practical Nursing 40 36 36 91 138 98 245.0%
Pre-Nursing 1,257 1,391 1,537 1,833 2,467 1,210 96.3%
Radiologic Technology 510 496 518 671 1,038 528 103.5%
Respiratory Care Technology 202 189 163 171 161 -41 -20.3%
Safety & Health Technology 55 57 48 42 47 -8 -14.5%
Surgical Technology 218 211 206 212 239 21 9.6%
Visual Communications*** 212 203 201 197 201 -11 -5.2%
Welding Technology 39 36 22 8 3 -36 -92.3%
Workforce 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0%
Total 13,355 13,131 12,784 13,404 15,121 1,766 13.2%
***was Commercial Arts
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Fall Enrollment History 1998-2002 by Program 
Ranked by Student Total

Number %
Change Change

1998 1998
1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 to 2002 to 2002

Pre-Nursing 1,257 1,391 1,537 1,305 2,467 1,210 96.3%
General Studies 1,932 1,906 1,970 1,924 1,960 28 1.4%
Business Administration 1,037 980 849 897 1,044 7 0.7%
Radiologic Technology 510 496 518 671 1,038 528 103.5%
Early Childhood Education 766 848 775 680 722 -44 -5.7%

Computer Information Technology 726 739 666 625 634 -92 -12.7%

Accounting 454 436 449 489 544 90 19.8%
Criminal Justice 416 448 496 517 518 102 24.5%
Nursing 475 440 437 988 501 26 5.5%
Physical Therapist Assisting 528 376 282 274 345 -183 -34.7%
English as a Second Language 325 304 291 285 278 -47 -14.5%
Computer Network Technology 161 257 293 255 274 113 7.5%
General Science 293 263 237 250 261 -32 -10.9%
Management 102 161 177 207 247 145 142.2%
Surgical Technology 218 211 206 212 239 21 9.6%
Visual Communications* 212 203 201 197 201 -11 -5.2%
Interior Design 126 142 155 178 199 73 57.9%
Culinary Arts 210 219 198 190 192 -18 -8.6%
Health Information Technology 156 163 134 154 186 30 19.2%
Performance & Media Arts 139 160 143 171 181 42 30.2%
Fine Arts 151 153 126 158 173 22 14.6%
Pharmacy Technician 0 12 56 101 170 170 1316.7%
Fire Protection Technology 391 207 264 320 162 -229 -58.6%
Respiratory Care Technology 202 189 163 171 161 -41 -20.3%
Funeral Service Education 145 142 146 148 153 8 5.5%
Electrical Electronics Engineering 
Technology 163 137 121 134 148 -15 -9.2%

Administrative Office Tech** 162 182 160 136 144 -18 -11.1%
Practical Nursing 40 36 36 91 138 98 245.0%
Motor Vehicle Technology 127 177 124 132 126 -1 -0.8%
Music 84 78 89 102 126 42 50.0%
Emergency Medical Technology 111 98 102 92 110 -1 -0.9%
Medical Laboratory Technician 121 110 86 85 110 -11 -9.1%
Hospitality 90 97 108 96 100 10 11.1%
Architectural/ Construction Tech. 104 94 92 109 97 -7 -6.7%
Horticulture 0 0 8 33 80 80 900.0%

Educational Interpreting for the Deaf 69 75 84 61 75 6 8.7%

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 41 42 41 53 72 31 75.6%
Computer Repair Technology 56 46 36 36 59 3 5.4%
Civil Construction Technology 62 43 57 46 57 -5 -8.1%
Drafting (ITMF) 65 54 44 44 57 -8 -12.3%
Dietetic Technician 63 52 42 36 53 -10 -15.9%
Legal Secretary 0 1 4 28 53 53 1225.0%
*was Commercial Arts
**was Office Careers
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Fall Enrollment History 1998-2002 by Program 
Ranked by Student Total (cont.)

Number %
Change Change

1998 1998
1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 to 2002 to 2002

Occupational Therapy Assistant 170 112 81 74 50 -120 -38.3%
Air Conditioning & Refrigeration 59 100 60 56 48 -11 -18.6%
Safety & Health Technology 55 57 48 42 47 -8 -14.5%
Computer Repair 94 87 78 55 45 -49 -48.3%

Biomedical Equip Repair Technology 52 48 33 26 43 -9 -17.3%

Certified Nurse Assistant 0 0 0 22 43 43 95.5%
Dental Hygiene 149 118 81 61 39 -110 -73.8%
Drafting (Certificate) 72 79 67 48 39 -33 -45.8%

American Sign Language Studies*** 46 34 42 40 36 -10 -21.7%

Food Service Careers 12 9 8 30 34 22 183.3%
Electronics Repair Technology 18 14 13 19 31 13 72.2%
Construction Management 4 14 14 34 29 25 625.0%
Carpentry 17 19 21 18 26 9 52.9%
Nuclear Medicine Technology 18 19 17 16 23 5 27.8%
Business Training 37 50 45 47 22 -15 -40.5%
Dental Laboratory Technology 29 29 18 19 21 -8 -27.6%
Machine Tool Technology 27 15 13 22 21 -6 -22.2%
Ophthalmic Medical Assistant 20 28 28 15 18 -2 -10.0%

Electrical Construction Technician 41 34 40 36 16 -25 -61.0%

Electronics Repair 26 24 29 17 16 -10 -38.5%
Construction Management 12 11 16 13 13 1 8.3%
Manufacturing 47 18 6 5 3 -44 -93.6%
Welding Technology 39 36 22 8 3 -36 -92.3%
Aircraft Airframe Maintenance 
Technology 16 6 0 0 0 -16 -100.0%

Aircraft Powerplant Maintenance 
Technology 5 0 0 0 0 -5 -100.0%

Workforce 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0%
Total 13,355 13,131 12,784 13,404 15,121 1,766 13.2%
***was Manual Communication
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